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CPSU NSW Professional Staff meetings 

With Enterprise Bargaining to COMMENCE SOON, the CPSU NSW is inviting all Professional Staff to 
attend one of the following meetings to be held on Thursday 13 May from 12:30pm-1:30pm. 

Hawkesbury Campus 

Building H7 
Ground Floor, Room G15 

AND 

Building L2 
Ground Floor, Room 13 

Campbelltown Campus 

Building 21 
First Floor, Room 21.1.1 

Kingswood Campus 

Building and Room K.2.20 

There will also be Zoom option for those who cannot make it in person. Join the Zoom meeting HERE. 

FREE CPSU NSW Proud Union Member shirts 

The CPSU NSW has produced free Proud Union Member shirts. They will be available at meetings to 
members who pre-order them. Please view the design and order your shirt HERE. 

Bargaining survey 

If you have not completed the CPSU NSW’s Bargaining Survey, please do so by scanning the QR code at 
the end of this bulletin or by clicking on the link HERE. 

There will also be an opportunity to complete the survey at one of the bargaining meetings. 

Know someone who is not a member of the CPSU NSW? 

Ask them to join the CPSU NSW HERE.  

Follow the CPSU NSW on Facebook HERE. 

Stand with us today! 

Professional Staff: Worth Every Cent! 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://cpsunsw.org.au/2021/04/28/bargaining-to-commence-shortly-at-western-sydney-university/
https://uws.zoom.us/j/89123286831?pwd=YUF1RXN4RWJmdDZHR3hkZGpPaW1vZz09
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/UsydShirtForm
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/WSUBargainingSurvey
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au/join
https://www.facebook.com/CPSUNSW/
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CPSU NSW Professional Staff meetings 

WSU CPSU NSW Branch Committee 

Branch President Scott Pendlebury s.pendlebury@westernsydney.edu.au  
Secretary Kellie McNamara k.mcnamara@westernsydney.edu.au   
Women’s Officer Katelyn Green kate.green@westernsydney.edu.au   

Branch Delegates 

Dion Strasiotto d.strasiotto@uws.edu.au  
Matthew Sherwood mj.sherwood@westernsydney.edu.au 
Nareema Watsford n.watsford@uws.edu.au 
Huy Tran h.tran@westernsydney.edu.au 
Michael Darby m.darby@uws.edu.au   

Union support 

Member Support Centre 1300 772 679 
Industrial Officer Lisa Nelson lnelson@psa.asn.au 
Organiser Kirra Jackson kjackson@psa.asn.au  
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